
 

          CO: Information Technology Department 

66, Rajaji Salai 

Chennai- 600 001 
 

      Ref: CO/ITD/523/R1/2021-22                    Date: 10.06.2021 

                                                                                                             Page 1 of 7 
 

    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

LIMITED RFP 

   

Request for Quotation (RFQ)  

for 

SHIFTING OF IT EQUIPMENT FROM DR SITE HYDERABAD TO DC, 

CHENNAI AND DR SITE, MUMBAI 

 

 

Last Date for receipt of bids 11/06/2021 at 03:00 PM 

Date and time of opening 
Technical bids  

11/06/2021 at 03:30 PM 

 

 

 

 

 

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DEPARTMENT, 

INDIAN BANK, CORPORATE OFFICE, 
254-260, AVVAI SHANMUGAM SALAI, ROYAPETTAH, 

CHENNAI – 600014 
 

 

Note: This is limited RFQ and information regarding the same will be informed to the 

bidders finalized by the Bank. 

 

 



 

          CO: Information Technology Department 

66, Rajaji Salai 

Chennai- 600 001 
 

      Ref: CO/ITD/523/R1/2021-22                    Date: 10.06.2021 

                                                                                                             Page 2 of 7 
 

 

SUB: REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) FOR SHIFTING OF IT EQUIPMENT FROM 

DR SITE HYDERABAD TO DC, CHENNAI AND DR SITE, MUMBAI. 

 

Indian Bank invites quotations for shifting of IT equipment from DR Site Hyderabad to 

DC, Chennai and DR Site, Mumbai from eligible vendors who are in the business of 

shifting of IT equipment from one location to another.   

You are requested to submit the quotation as per the tender format enclosed. Please note 

that your quotation is subject to the terms and conditions mentioned below. 

 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

 

1. The completed tender form (Annexure-II) shall be submitted to following email ids in 

Password Protected PDFs duly singed by Authorized Signatory of the Company on 

their letter head on or before 11.06.2021 at 03.00 PM. 
 

vishad.khandelwal@indianbank.co.in 

ankit.yadav@indianbank.co.in 

rajive.rastogi@indianbank.co.in 

rajesh.jadon@indianbank.co.in 

vishad.khandelwal@indianbank.co.in 

rikesh.shah@indianbank.co.in 

himanshu.singh2@indianbank.co.in 

 

2. Quotations will be opened on 11.06.2021 at 03.30 PM and purchase order will be 

issued to Lowest Quoted (L1) bidder. 

3. The tender schedule should be filled in both figures and words in legible handwriting 

(Capital Letters). In case of discrepancy, between amount written in words and figures, 

the higher amount written in words/figures will be taken into consideration. 

4. Ineligible / Incomplete tenders are liable for rejection. 

Complete Address of Various Sites will be provided along with purchase order: 

5. It would be the responsibility of the bidder for safe transit of all the IT equipment 

between Bank’s locations. 

6. The Bank reserves its right to accept or reject any or all tenders at any point without 

assigning any reason and the decision of the Bank will be final. 

7. The Bids should remain valid for the period of 30 days after the last date for submission 

of bid prescribed. A bid valid for a shorter period shall be rejected by the Bank as non-

responsive.  Bank may seek extension of bid validity, if required. 

 

 

 

   Chief Manager (ITD) 

mailto:vishad.khandelwal@indianbank.co.in
mailto:Rikesh.Shah@indianbank.co.in
mailto:rajive.rastogi@indianbank.co.in
mailto:RAJESH.JADON@indianbank.co.in
mailto:vishad.khandelwal@indianbank.co.in
mailto:Rikesh.Shah@indianbank.co.in
mailto:himanshu.singh2@indianbank.co.in


 

          CO: Information Technology Department 

66, Rajaji Salai 

Chennai- 600 001 
 

      Ref: CO/ITD/523/R1/2021-22                    Date: 10.06.2021 

                                                                                                             Page 3 of 7 
 

ANNEXURE-I 

 

DETAILS OF IT EQUIPMENT 

 

S.no Description Make Model To be shifted to 

1 HSM Thales Payshield 9000 Mumbai 

2 Server HP DL 380 Gen9 Mumbai 

3 Server HP DL 380 Gen9 Mumbai 

4 Server DELL R440 Mumbai 

5 Server DELL R440 Mumbai 

6 Server DELL  R730 Mumbai 

7 Server DELL R730 Mumbai 

8 Server DELL R730 Mumbai 

9 HSM GEMALTO SA1700 Mumbai 

10 HSM GEMALTO A53454 Mumbai 

11 IBM LTO7  external tape drive-1 IBM 103 Chennai 

12 IBM LTO7  external tape drive-2 IBM 103 Chennai 

13 IBM SVC IBM SV1 Chennai 

14 IBM SVC IBM SV1 Chennai 

15 IBM SVC IBM SV1 Chennai 

16 IBM SVC IBM SV1 Chennai 

17 IBM SVC IBM SV1 Chennai 

18 IBM SVC IBM SV1 Chennai 

19 LTO5 Internal tape drive 1 IBM ULT3580-TD5 Chennai 

20 LTO5 Internal tape drive 2 IBM ULT3580-TD5 Chennai 

21 LTO5 Internal tape drive 3 IBM ULT3580-TD5 Chennai 

22 LTO5 Internal tape drive 4 IBM ULT3580-TD5 Chennai 

23 LTO5 Internal tape drive 5 IBM ULT3580-TD5 Chennai 

24 LTO5 Internal tape drive 6 IBM ULT3580-TD5 Chennai 

25 LTO5 Internal tape drive 7 IBM ULT3580-TD5 Chennai 

26 LTO5 Internal tape drive 8 IBM ULT3580-TD5 Chennai 

27 LTO5 Internal tape drive 9 IBM ULT3580-TD5 Chennai 

28 SAN SW DELL BROCADE 6510 Mumbai 

29 SAN SW DELL BROCADE 6510 Mumbai 

30 External LTO6 Tape Drive DELL LTO6-46C2950 Mumbai 

31 Dell Tape Library DELL Powervault TL4000 Mumbai 

32 Dell KVM Monitor DELL KMMLED185 Mumbai 

33 Dell KVM Switch DELL AV-2216 Mumbai 



 

          CO: Information Technology Department 

66, Rajaji Salai 

Chennai- 600 001 
 

      Ref: CO/ITD/523/R1/2021-22                    Date: 10.06.2021 

                                                                                                             Page 4 of 7 
 

S.no Description Make Model To be shifted to 

34 STORAGE DELL Compellant SC220 Mumbai 

35 STORAGE DELL Compellant SC220 Mumbai 

36 STORAGE DELL Compellant SC8000 Mumbai 

37 STORAGE DELL Compellant SC8000 Mumbai 

38 SERVER DELL Poweredge R630 Mumbai 

39 Server DELL Poweredge R630 Mumbai 

40 Server DELL Poweredge R630 Mumbai 

41 Server DELL Poweredge R630 Mumbai 

42 Server DELL Poweredge R630 Mumbai 

43 Server DELL Poweredge R630 Mumbai 

44 Server DELL Poweredge R630 Mumbai 

45 Server DELL Poweredge R630 Mumbai 

46 Server DELL Poweredge R630 Mumbai 

47 SAN SW HUAWEI SNS2248 Mumbai 

48 SAN SW HUAWEI SNS2248 Mumbai 

49 Server HUAWEI 2288HV5 Mumbai 

50 Server HUAWEI 2288HV5 Mumbai 

51 Server HUAWEI 2288HV5 Mumbai 

52 Server HUAWEI 2288HV5 Mumbai 

53 Server HUAWEI 2288HV5 Mumbai 

54 Server HUAWEI 2288HV5 Mumbai 

55 Server HUAWEI 2288HV5 Mumbai 

56 Server HUAWEI 2288HV5 Mumbai 

57 Server HUAWEI 2288HV5 Mumbai 

58 Server HUAWEI 2288HV5 Mumbai 

59 STORAGE HUAWEI 5606v5 Mumbai 

60 STORAGE HUAWEI 5606v5 Mumbai 

61 STORAGE HUAWEI 5606v5 Mumbai 

62 STORAGE HUAWEI 5606v5 Mumbai 

63 42 U RACK HUAWEI   Mumbai 

64 PC DELL optiplex 3050 Chennai 

65 PC DELL optiplex 3050 Chennai 

66 PC DELL optiplex 3050 Chennai 

67 PC DELL optiplex 3050 Chennai 

68 PC DELL optiplex 3050 Chennai 

69 PC DELL optiplex 3050 Chennai 



 

          CO: Information Technology Department 

66, Rajaji Salai 

Chennai- 600 001 
 

      Ref: CO/ITD/523/R1/2021-22                    Date: 10.06.2021 

                                                                                                             Page 5 of 7 
 

S.no Description Make Model To be shifted to 

70 PC DELL optiplex 3050 Chennai 

71 PC DELL optiplex 3050 Chennai 

72 LAPTOP DELL vostro 14 Chennai 

73 1 Printer HP lasejet pro m403dn Chennai 

74 1 Scanner HP Deskjet 2131 Chennai 

75 1 Degausser DATAGAUSS ZZ201207 Mumbai 

76 1 SMART LED SAMSUNG UA32K5300ARLXL Chennai 

77 42 U RACK apc rack Chennai - NDR 

78 42 U RACK apc rack Chennai - NDR 

79 42 U RACK netrack rack Mumbai 

80 42 U RACK IBM   Chennai - NDR 

81 42 U RACK IBM   Chennai - NDR 

82 42 U RACK IBM   Chennai - NDR 

83 42 U RACK IBM   Chennai - NDR 

84 ASR ROUTER Cisco ASR1004 MUMBAI 

85 ASR ROUTER Cisco ASR1004 MUMBAI 

86 NETWORK SW Cisco WS-C4510R+E CHENNAI HO 

87 NETWORK SW Cisco WS-C4510R+E  CHENNAI HO 

88 ROUTER   ISR4431/K9 MUMBAI 

89 ROUTER   ISR4431/K9 MUMBAI 

90 Cisco Nexus 2232PP 10 GE Fabric Extender  Cisco N2K-C2232PP-10GE CHENNAI HO 

91 Cisco Nexus 2232PP 10 GE Fabric Extender  Cisco N2K-C2232PP-10GE CHENNAI HO 

92 Cisco 4331 Router Cisco ISR4331/K9 MUMBAI 

93 Cisco 4331 Router Cisco ISR4331/K9 MUMBAI 

94 Catalyst 2960 series Switch CISCO2960 CISCO2960 MUMBAI 

95 Catalyst 2960 series Switch CISCO2960 CISCO2960 MUMBAI 

96 HUAWEI ROUTER HUAWEI HUAWEI MUMBAI 

97 MAIPU ROUTER MAIPU MAIPU MUMBAI 

98 ROUTER CISCO 4200 CISCO 4200 Chennai DC 

99 ROUTER CISCO 4200 CISCO 4200 Chennai DC 

100 SWITCH 1 CISCO 2960 CISCO 2960 Chennai DC 

101 SWITCH 2 CISCO 2960 CISCO 2960 Chennai DC 

102 CISCO 1900 CISCO1900 CISCO1900 MUMBAI 

103 CISCO CATALYST 2960 CISCO2960 CISCO2960 MUMBAI 

104 CISCO 3900 CISCO3900 CISCO3900 MUMBAI 



 

          CO: Information Technology Department 

66, Rajaji Salai 

Chennai- 600 001 
 

      Ref: CO/ITD/523/R1/2021-22                    Date: 10.06.2021 

                                                                                                             Page 6 of 7 
 

S.no Description Make Model To be shifted to 

105 JUNIPER SRX 220 JUNIPER SRX 220 JUNIPER SRX 220 MUMBAI 

106 JUNIPER EX 2200 JUNIPER EX 2200 JUNIPER EX 2200 MUMBAI 

107 JUNIPER SRX 240 JUNIPER SRX 240 JUNIPER SRX 240 MUMBAI 

108 SERVER HP HP MUMBAI 

109 SERVER HP DL 380 Gen10 Mumbai 

110 SERVER HP DL 380 Gen10 Mumbai 

111 Symantec S400 Symantec S400 Mumbai 

112 
Symantec Advanced Threat Protection 

Platform 8880 
Symantec 8880 Mumbai 

113 SERVER Cisco c220 Chennai 

114 SERVER     Chennai - NDR 

115 MICROFOCUS ARCSIGHT SECURITY     Chennai - NDR 

116 SERVER Sertel T-GPS300-N7K Mumbai 

117 Static bypass switch APC   Chennai 

118 APC Static bypass switch APC   Mumbai 

119 
Power cords, Patch cables and Fibre 
cables 

To be shifted with the respective setup 

120 New Fiber cables and Patch cables To be segregated and sent to both locations 

121 Fire Proof Cabinets 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

          CO: Information Technology Department 

66, Rajaji Salai 

Chennai- 600 001 
 

      Ref: CO/ITD/523/R1/2021-22                    Date: 10.06.2021 

                                                                                                             Page 7 of 7 
 

ANNEXURE-II 

 

TENDER FORM 

    

To 

The Chief Manager, 

Indian Bank, 

CO:ITD, 

Chennai – 600 001. 

 

Sub: SHIFTING OF IT EQUIPMENT FROM DR SITE HYDERABAD TO DC, CHENNAI AND DR SITE, 

MUMBAI. 

 

Ref: RFQ No. CO/ITD/523/R1/2021-22 dated 10.06.2021 

 

With reference to the above, we are pleased to inform our offer as below. 

 

Description of items Total Amount in (Rs.) 

(exclusive of taxes) 

Equipment Shifting Cost covering below scope of work 

Scope of Work: 

 Unmounting of equipment 

 Packing of equipment 

 Shifting of equipment 

 Unpacking of equipment 

 Mounting of equipment 

 

 

The amount quoted in words: _________________________________________________ 

 

The total price is inclusive of all misc. charges like transportation, labor or any other expenses 

and exclusive of taxes.  

 

 

We understood the terms and conditions of tender and also we will abide by the rules and 

regulations of Bank applicable for this tender. 

 

 

 

Signature of the bidder with Seal                                       

Address of the bidder with Tel No.     

 

Date:   

 

Mobile No. 

 

Email: 

 


